In pursuance of the in-principle approval of Cabinet Committee on Economic Affairs dated December 6, 2018, 
the President of India, acting through Ministry of Power, Government of India entered into a Share Purchase 
Agreement with Power Finance Corporation Limited on March 20, 2019 for sale of 103,93,99,343 (One Hundred 
Three Crores Ninety Three Lakhs Ninety Nine Thousand Three Hundred Forty Three) equity shares of Rs.10/- 
each of REC Limited, representing 52.63% (Fifty Two Point Six Three Percent) of the total paid-up share capital 
of REC Limited. In terms of the said agreement, the entire shareholding of President of India in REC Limited, i.e.